




Table 1. Prices in Nebraska, marketing year average ($/bushel)

Year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014F

 Corn 1.92 3.00 4.14 4.05 3.58 5.09 6.11 6.85 4.26 4.10

Soybeans 5.55 6.05 9.92 9.79 9.48 11.00 12.00 14.10 11.78 10.42

Wheat 3.36 4.57 5.82 6.68 4.73 5.27 6.70 7.87 6.67 5.74





Year Yield 
Bushels/Acre Harvested Acres Production Bushels

2005 154 8,250,000 1,270,500,000

2006 152 7,750,000 1,178,000,000

2007 160 9,200,000 1,472,000,000

2008 163 8,550,000 1,393,650,000

2009 178 8,850,000 1,575,300,000

2010 166 8,850,000 1,469,100,000

2011 160 9,600,000 1,536,000,000

2012 142 9,100,000 1,292,200,000

2013 170 9,550,000 1,623,500,000

2014F 171 8,611,750 1,473,253,000





Year Yield 
Bushels/Acre Harvested Acres Production Bushels

2005 50.5 4,660,000 235,330,000

2006 50.0 5,010,000 250,500,000

2007 51.0 3,850,000 196,350,000

2008 46.5 4,860,000 225,990,000

2009 54.5 4,760,000 259,420,000

2010 52.5 5,100,000 267,750,000

2011 54.0 4,840,000 261,360,000

2012 41.5 4,990,000 207,085,000

2013 53.0 4,760,000 252,280,000

2014F 52.0 5,478,250 284,616,563





Year Yield 
Bushels/Acre Harvested Acres Production Bushels

2005 39 1,760,000 68,640,000

2006 36 1,700,000 61,200,000

2007 43 1,960,000 84,280,000

2008 44 1,670,000 73,480,000

2009 48 1,600,000 76,800,000

2010 43 1,490,000 64,070,000

2011 45 1,450,000 65,250,000

2012 41 1,300,000 53,300,000

2013 35 1,130,000 39,550,000

2014F 42 1,453,000 60,464,480







Sales of cattle, 
excluding calves

Sales of cattle, 
calves Sales of cattle, including calves

Excluding inter-farm, in-state sales

Year Head Head Pounds Dollars Dollar per lb

2005 5,473,000 85,000 7,082,610,000 6,553,531,000 0.92

2006 5,643,000 85,000 7,474,320,000 6,735,704,000 0.90

2007 5,853,000 85,000 7,693,910,000 7,236,076,000 0.94

2008 5,658,000 85,000 7,494,960,000 7,068,679,000 0.94

2009 5,478,000 85,000 7,390,330,000 6,239,571,000 0.84

2010 5,678,000 85,000 7,464,660,000 7,193,865,000 0.96

2011 5,646,000 86,000 7,480,920,000 8,614,978,000 1.15

2012 6,067,000 85,000 8,275,630,000 10,360,532,000 1.25

2013F 5,607,000 86,000 7,376,818,610 9,294,791,449 1.26

2014F 5,562,500 85,000 7,317,861,075 9,295,166,110 1.27

Sale of hogs

Excluding inter-farm, in-state sales

Year Head Pounds Dollars Dollar per lb

2005 6,805,000 1,387,846,000 762,609,000 0.55

2006 6, 884,000 1,425,925,000 728,578,000 0.51

2007 7,349,000 1,441,750,000 749,798,000 0.52

2008 7,498,000 1,391,173,000 728,702,000 0.52

2009 7,687,000 1,396,882,000 650,462,000 0.47

2010 7,197,000 1,370,292,000 823,397,000 0.60

2011 7,480,000 1,323,867,000 918,228,000 0.69

2012 7,556,000 1,297,656,000 888,735,000 0.68

2013F 7,556,000 1,306,963,235 888,735,000 0.68

2014F 7,556,000 1,306,963,235 888,735,000 0.68





$ millions

Crops 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013F 2014F

Corn 2,068 2,484 3,818 5,262 5,031 5,478 8,146 8,520 6,923 6,040

Soybeans 1,262 1,352 1,633 1,929 2,838 2,325 3,015 3,028 2,972 2,966

Wheat 224 254 475 455 381 324 355 415 264 347

Hay 76 98 152 150 127 120 155 211 211 211

Dry Beans 60 59 77 89 79 70 103 112 115 115

Sugar Beets 40 60 42 43 71 82 93 106 79 79

Potatoes 50 67 60 62 74 75 70 83 85 85

Grain Sorghum 45 54 63 59 59 38 34 29 77 77

Sunflower 13 14 11 14 17 17 26 14 17 17

Oats 4 3 3 6 2 2 2 1 4 4

Other Crops 114 117 124 133 128 130 146 175 152 152

Total 3,955 4,562 6,459 8,201 8,807 8,660 12,145 12,695 10,898 10,093



$ millions

Livestock 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013F 2014F

Cattle and Calves 6,554 6,736 7,236 7,069 6,235 7,194 8,615 10,361 9,227 9,495

Hogs 763 729 750 729 650 823 918 889 889 889

Poultry and Eggs 118 138 230 272 178 192 220 234 255 255

Dairy, Milk 164 148 200 203 160 201 248 231 257 257

Other Livestock 40 42 44 48 47 50 56 57 46 46

Total 7,638 7,792 8,460 8,321 7,271 8,460 10,058 11,771 10,674 10,942





$ millions

Program 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013F 2014F

Fixed Direct Payments 339 329 332 333 304 307 303 306 305 0

Crop Programs 860 353 1 0 0 1 0 0 200 50

Conservation 104 125 121 116 105 117 145 150 150 160

Supplemental and Ad Hoc Disaster Assistance 118 2 8 69 5 84 23 22 5 100

Dairy Programs 0 3 1 0 5 0 0 3 2 2

Miscellaneous Programs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Direct Payments 1,421 812 464 518 419 509 470 480 662 332



$ millions

Revenues 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013F 2014F

Crop Production 3,955 4,562 6,459 8,201 8,807 8,660 12,145 12,695 10,898 10,093

Livestock Production 7,794 7,962 8,308 8,235 7,215 8,380 10,353 11,572 10,674 10,942

Services & Forestry 1,176 1,138 1,108 1,321 1,320 1,236 1,451 2,586 2,063 2,063

Government Payments 1,421 812 464 518 419 509 470 480 662 312

Home Consumption 14 15 11 9 10 11 9 6 12 12

Inventory Adjustment 120 -237 216 814 -204 -260 215 -1,476 947 947

Total Revenues 14,480 14,253 16,564 19,099 17,568 18,537 24,642 25,863 25,255 24,368

Expenses

Farm Origin Inputs 4,606 4,876 5,625 6,082 5,398 5,692 6,687 8,365 8,045 8,045

Manufactured Inputs 1,694 1,765 2,157 2,670 2,480 2,471 3,168 3,748 2,988 2,988

Other Inputs 1,987 2,257 2,611 2,678 2,730 2,527 2,871 3,299 3,043 3,043

Vehicle Reg./License 30 27 33 32 31 40 39 40 34 34

Property Taxes 470 580 640 670 710 760 790 770 734 734

Capital Consumption 755 787 796 848 888 905 947 1,011 1,022 1,022

Payments to Stakeholders 1,811 1,783 1,911 2,213 2,231 2,360 2,426 2,876 2,723 2,723

Total Expenses 11,353 12,076 13,772 15,192 14,469 14,754 16,929 20,110 18,587 18,587

Net Farm Income 3,127 2,178 2,792 3,907 3,100 3,783 7,714 5,753 6,668 5,781





http://www.bea.gov/regional/
http://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/farm-income-and-wealth-statistics/annual-cash-receipts-by-commodity.aspx#.UxfsEPIGF8E
http://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/farm-income-and-wealth-statistics/government-payments-by-program.aspx#.UxfsUv1GF8E
http://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/farm-income-and-wealth-statistics/net-cash-income.aspx#.UxfsY_1GF8E
http://quickstats.nass.usda.gov/
http://www.usda.gov/oce/commodity/wasde/
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